ATTODNEY DOCUET NO ADGEST TO CAME	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AD6551 US CNT	
rom P10-1393	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Andrew Young	Du Pont (U.K.) Limited
8	Wedgewood Way
	Stevenage
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Hertfordshire, SGI 4QN,
[] yes [X] no	United Kingdom
	Office Kingdom
	Design Technology And
	Irrigation Limited
	· -
	Suffolk House George Street,
	Croydon, CR0 0YN
	United Kingdom
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
	[] yes [X] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[V] Assissment also assessed and actions [1]	Manage
[X] Assignment, please record and return [] [] Security Agreement []	Merger Change of Name
[] Other	Change of Name
Execution date of Assign	nment: October 26, 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application No. 09/878,886	100115
Filed on June 11, 2001	1 10118843
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application is
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	involved 1.
oc maned.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Company	1 100 (37 0.1.1.1. 3.41) 940.00
Legal Patent Records Center	[] Enclosed is a Check \$
4417 Lancaster Pike	[X] Authorized to be charged to the Deposit
Wilmington, DE 19805	Account
000012 041928 10718845	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1928.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
	oing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document	/ ing injuriation is true and correct and any attached
Jacqueline M. Cohen	November 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Percondations of Agginment sheet dos	

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014737 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

MARK ANDREW YOUNG, residing at

33 Kidderminster Rd, Bewdley, Worcestershire DY12 1BU, United Kingdom

Hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention entitled

WATER PURIFICATION APPARATUS

(which is identified as Case Number AD 6551 US CNT), and which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, Application No. 09/878,886, filed June 11, 2001.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto Du Pont (U.K.) Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Stevenage, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, AND Design Technology And Irrigation Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its registered office at Suffolk House, George Street, Croydon, CRO 0YN, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the assignees, (A) the sole and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all divisionals and continuations thereof, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all divisionals and continuations thereof by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all divisionals and continuations thereof, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent and all divisionals and continuations thereof for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file any such applications in the assignees names or mine, (2) file any such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in the assignees names or mine, and (4) enforce said patents and sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Mark Andrew Young

Date: 26th October 2003

PATENT RECORDED: 11/21/2003 REEL: 014737 FRAME: 0488